SSP Valves
Valves
 Check Valves
 Tee Filters
 Needle, Metering & Lower Packing Valves
 Toggle Valves
 Inline Filters

A B C D
CH4-D4      -1            -316          -BN
How to Order
CH Series Check Valves
CRACKING PRESSURE
OPTIONS
C
D
BODY MATERIAL
 -316      Stainless Steel
 Other materials available upon request
Special Cleaning
   -XP98       ASTM G93, Level C
and CGA G-4.1
O-rings
B
-1/3 1/3  PSI
-1 1  PSI
-5 5 PSI
-10 10  PSI
-25 25 PSI
Blank Fluorocarbon FKM (STD)
-BN Nitrile
-NBR3 Low-Temp Nitrile
-EP Ethylene Propylene
-KZ Kalrez
A BASIC PART NUMBER
See Chart
Check valves are intended solely for regulating directional flow. It
is essential to avoid utilizing SSP Check Valves as a substitute for
safety relief devices as per industry standards.
8
4000 Series
Ball Poppet Check Valves
4000 Series ball poppet check valves control back flow and
maintain upstream pressure in applications have working
pressures up to 6000 psig (413 bar) and temperatures from
-15 to 350° F (-26 to 176°C).
2 4 763 51
1
2 3 4
Materials of Construction
All materials are wetted
ID Component
Body Material
Stainless Steel
1 Inlet Body 316 SS
2 O-ring Fluorocarbon FKM
3 Ball Cage 316 SS
4 Ball 316 SS
5 Spring 316 SS
6 O-ring Fluorocarbon FKM
7 Outlet Body 316 SS
Fully Contained O-rings
•  Prevents O-ring extrusion

w.m
ySSP.com
How to Order
Ball Poppet Check Valves
1
2
Locate the basic part number for the valve with the required end connection type and size from
the table below. Example: 4012
Add designator for the required cracking pressure.   Example: 4012-10
Add the body material designator to the part number.  Example: 4012-10-316
Add additional options and accessories in alphabetical order.  Example: 4012-10-316-XP98
3
4
Ordering Instructions
CRACKING PRESSURE
A B
A BASIC PART
NUMBER
40XX  See Chart
C BODY MATERIAL
-316      Stainless Steel
-B          Brass
B
4012        -10         -316
C D
-1/3 1/3  PSI
-1 1  PSI
-10 10  PSI
END CONNECTION
Basic�Part�
Number
Orifice
in.
(mm)
Cv
DIMENSIONS
Type Inlet
Size
Outlet
Size
A
in. (mm)
B Hex
in.
Fractional
Tube
Fitting
1/8 1/8 4002 0.09
(2.36) 0.66 2.6
 (66.14) 3/4
1/4 1/4 4012 0.19
(4.78) 0.66 2.67
 (67.79) 3/4
3/8 3/8 4022 0.28
(7.16) 1.08 3.06
 (77.8) 7/8
1/2 1/2 4032 0.28
(7.16) 1.08 3.29
 (83.44) 7/8
Fractional Tube
Fitting to Female
NPT
1/4 1/8 4013 0.19
(4.78) 0.66 2.5
 (63.5) 3/4
1/2 1/2 4042 0.28
(7.16) 1.08 3.29
 (83.57) 7/8
Fractional Tube
Fitting to Male
NPT
1/8 1/8 4005 0.09
(2.36) 0.66 2.44

Choice of micron sizes (1 to 200*) Choice of micron sizes (140 or 400)
316 Stainless Steel 316 Stainless Steel
How to Order
3100 Series Inline Filters
A BASIC PART
NUMBER
See Chart
C BODY MATERIAL
-316      Stainless Steel
-B          Brass
*Brass Element
FILTER ELEMENTB
Sintered -1
-2
-5
-10
-20
-40
-60
-100
-200*
Strainer -140
-400
OPTIONS
SPECIAL CLEANING
-XP98       ASTM G93, Level C
and CGA G-4.1
-XP97      ASTM G93, Level C
and CGA G-4.1 No Lube
-LE         Less Element
D
4
15
w
w
w.m
ySSP.com
Part Numbers and Dimensions
End Connection Basic Part
Number
Orifice
in. (mm)
 Dimensions, in. (mm)
Type Inlet Size Outlet Size A B
Fractional
Tube
Fitting
1/8 1/8 3100 0.095
(2.41)
3.15
(79.9)
7/8
(22.2)
1/4 1/4 3108 0.189
(4.80)
3.33
(84.6)
7/8
(22.2)
3/8 3/8 3116 0.312
(7.93)
3.46
(87.9)
7/8
(22.2)
 1/2  1/2 3120 0.312
(7.93)
3.67

0.38
(9.7) 17/32
How to Order
500 Series Metering Valves
1
3
4
2
Add the Angle Pattern Designator. Example A
Add the Basic Part Number.  Example A500
Add the Material Designator.  Example: A500-316
Add options from the Chart D.  Example: A500-316-TBH
A ANGLE PATTERN
Blank        Straight Pattern
                 (Standard)
A               Angle Pattern
B BASIC PART
NUMBER
See chart below for
Basic Ordering Number
A B C D
A       500        -316      -TBH
C MATERIAL
-B        Brass
-316    Stainless Steel
Ordering Instructions
G* - Max Panel Thickness
H** - Panel Hole Drill Size
Handles
Black             Blank (Standard)
SS Tee Bar    -TBH
VERNIER      -MVH
SS Knurled   -KH
D Tube End Connections
Duolok        Blank (Standard)
Unilok         -U
Griplok       -G
OPTIONS
Stem Angle
2 Degree        -2DEG
18
End�Connection Basic�Part�
Number Orifice
Dimensions,�in.�(mm)
Type Inlet�Size Outlet�Size A B1 B2 C D E F G H
Fractional
Tube
Fitting
3/8 3/8 512 0.047 2.4
(61.0)
1.2
(30.4)
1.2
(30.4)
0.4
(10.2)
0.38
(9.7)
2.75
(69.9)
1.38
(34.9)
0.38
(9.7) 17/32
3/8 3/8 512-1 0.062 2.4
(61.0)
1.2